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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/- Group
95 Setala Touko 1808 FIN 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 ½ 1 4,5 58 2182 25 84,5 Boys U18
75 Immonen Vihtori 1872 FIN 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 3,5 81 1853 25 -1 Boys U16 
99 Setala Ilmo 0 FIN 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 0 0 2,5 94 1728 25 0 Boys U16 
44 Ronka Erik 2005 FIN ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 0 ½ 4,5 58 1811 0 0 Boys U14 
92 Uusitupa Antti 1760 FIN 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 0 4 81 1729 25 14,25 Boys U14 
70 Bicer Sena Aksel 0 FIN 0 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 0 0 2,5 97 1120 25 0 Boys U12 
80 Tumanov Dmitri 0 FIN 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 5 28 1400 25 0 Boys U10 
59 Uusitupa Erika 1691 FIN 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 ½ 4,5 33 1940 15 39,6 Girls U16
55 Tumanova Irina 1558 FIN 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 0 0 0 2,5 75 1510 0 0 Girls U14
66 Larionova Maria 0 FIN 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 70 1387 25 0 Girls U14
62 Larionova Katarina 0 FIN 1 0 0 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 3,5 65 1449 25 0 Girls U12

Player overview for fin
Results of the last round for fin

Rd. Bo. No. Name FED Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name FED Rtg No.
9 37 69 Casanova Fernando POR 2059 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Setala Touko FIN 1808 95
9 42 75 Immonen Vihtori FIN 1872 3 ½ - ½ 3 Schneider Rafael LUX 1823 84
9 44 83 Rombaldoni Brian ITA 1831 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Setala Ilmo FIN 0 99
9 29 93 Andias Joao Pedro POR 1711 4 ½ - ½ 4 Ronka Erik FIN 2005 44
9 36 66 Bujnosek Tomas CZE 1887 4 1 - 0 4 Uusitupa Antti FIN 1760 92
9 47 99 Spornberger Andre ITA 0 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Bicer Sena Aksel FIN 0 70
9 17 80 Tumanov Dmitri FIN 0 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Gesyan Suren ARM 0 42
9 27 28 Kakutia Ada GEO 1686 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Larionova Katarina FIN 0 62
9 34 65 Koselova Zuzana SVK 0 3 1 - 0 2½ Tumanova Irina FIN 1558 55
9 37 66 Larionova Maria FIN 0 2 1 - 0 1½ Fuschillo Maria ITA 0 59
9 22 59 Uusitupa Erika FIN 1691 4 ½ - ½ 4 Narva Triin EST 1865 43
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Player details for fin

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
 Setala Touko  1808 FIN Rp:2182 Pts. 4,5

1 45 Stips Felix 2240 ITA 3,5 w 1 0,08 0,92 25 23
2 17 IM Cabrera Trujillo Jorge 2410 ESP 4 s 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
3 48 Botta Gabriele 2228 SUI 4,5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
4 65 Holvason Juri 2118 EST 5 w 0 0,14 -0,14 25 -3,5
5 77 Hookham Jamie 1997 SCO 2,5 s 1 0,25 0,75 25 18,75
6 64 Homatidis Panagiotis 2123 GRE 4,5 w 1 0,14 0,86 25 21,5
7 51 Filippas Sebastian 2224 GRE 4,5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
8 44 Gallucci Alessio 2240 ITA 3 w ½ 0,08 0,42 25 10,5
9 69 Casanova Fernando 2059 POR 3,5 s 1 0,19 0,81 25 20,25

 Immonen Vihtori  1872 FIN Rp:1853 Pts. 3,5
1 25 Szabo Bence 2243 HUN 5 w 0 0,1 -0,1 25 -2,5
2 101 Simongini Giacomo 0 ITA 2,5 s 1 
3 47 Handler Lukas 2115 AUT 5 w 0 0,2 -0,2 25 -5
4 54 Piscitelli Vito 2067 ITA 3,5 s ½ 0,25 0,25 25 6,25
5 41 Berchtenbreiter Maximilian 2143 GER 5,5 w 0 0,17 -0,17 25 -4,25
6 94 Binci Luca 1675 ITA 3 s 1 0,75 0,25 25 6,25
7 58 Davi Alessandro 2027 ITA 4,5 w ½ 0,29 0,21 25 5,25
8 49 Seegert Kristian 2103 DEN 4 s 0 0,21 -0,21 25 -5,25
9 84 Schneider Rafael 1823 LUX 3,5 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 25 -1,75

 Setala Ilmo  0 FIN Rp:1728 Pts. 2,5
1 48 Ten Hertog Hugo 2108 NED 5 s 0 
2 73 Melone Antonio 1881 ITA 4,5 w 0 
3 85 Mraz Martin 1813 SVK 3,5 s ½ 
4 91 Bongioanni Alberto 1747 ITA 2,5 w 1 
5 71 Sagripanti Michele 1893 ITA 4 s 0 
6 77 Ralys Vincas 1868 LTU 4,5 w 1 
7 56 Vandevenne Sander 2043 BEL 4 s 0 
8 79 Tsirekidze Giorgi 1864 GEO 3,5 w 0 
9 83 Rombaldoni Brian 1831 ITA 3,5 s 0 

 Ronka Erik  2005 FIN Rp:1811 Pts. 4,5
1 106 Gattafoni Alessio 0 ITA 5 s ½ 
2 114 Novotny Adam 0 SVK 3 w 1 
3 10 Eltigani Omar 2260 HUN 5,5 s 0 0,19 -0,19 0 0
4 91 Ozdover Mustafa Berkay 1765 TUR 4 w ½ 0,8 -0,3 0 0
5 80 Palazzotto Roberto 1820 ITA 4 s 1 0,74 0,26 0 0
6 20 Kadric Denis 2156 BIH 5 w 1 0,3 0,7 0 0
7 19 Korchmar Vasiliy 2163 RUS 6 s 0 0,29 -0,29 0 0
8 39 Apresyan Zohrak 2021 ARM 5,5 w 0 0,48 -0,48 0 0
9 93 Andias Joao Pedro 1711 POR 4,5 s ½ 0,85 -0,35 0 0

 Uusitupa Antti  1760 FIN Rp:1729 Pts. 4
1 30 Pluzyan Aram 2081 ARM 4,5 s 0 0,13 -0,13 25 -3,25
2 121 Zalitis Arturs-Aleksis 0 LAT 4,5 w ½ 
3 119 Ubaldi Davide 0 ITA 3 s 1 
4 51 Kazakos Emmanouil 1981 GRE 5 w ½ 0,22 0,28 25 7
5 49 Stella Luca 1987 ITA 4,5 s ½ 0,21 0,29 25 7,25
6 64 Atnilov Michael 1898 ISR 4,5 w 0 0,31 -0,31 25 -7,75
7 73 Hiti Domen 1865 SLO 3,5 s ½ 0,36 0,14 25 3,5
8 75 Fagnani Alessandro 1852 ITA 3,5 w 1 0,37 0,63 25 15,75
9 66 Bujnosek Tomas 1887 CZE 5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 25 -8,25

 Bicer Sena Aksel  0 FIN Rp:1120 Pts. 2,5
1 17 CM Sanal Vahap 1976 TUR 6 w 0 
2 97 Serdjuks Makss 0 LAT 4 s 0 
3 83 Lopez Popov Ivan 0 LUX 3,5 w 1 
4 105 Yezhel Valiantsin 0 BLR 5 s 0 
5 95 Sagripanti Francesco 0 ITA 3,5 w 0 
6 78 Drago Paolo 0 ITA 3 s ½ 
7 91 Palazzetti Mattia 0 ITA 2 s 1 
8 100 Stamatopoulos Apostolos 0 GRE 3,5 w 0 
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9 99 Spornberger Andre 0 ITA 3,5 s 0 
 Tumanov Dmitri  0 FIN Rp:1400 Pts. 5

1 40 Falasca Valerio 0 ITA 2,5 s 1 
2 24 Adamczewski Maciej 1532 POL 4,5 w ½ 
3 12 Savenkov Konstantin 1801 RUS 6,5 s 0 
4 34 Cafaro Luca 0 ITA 5 w ½ 
5 52 Kulesh Vladyslav 0 UKR 6,5 s 0 
6 36 Cetojevic Radoslav 0 BIH 4 w 1 
7 26 Abbasov Zaur 0 AZE 4,5 s ½ 
8 18 Petrov Vladimir 1677 BUL 4,5 w 1 
9 42 Gesyan Suren 0 ARM 5 w ½ 

 Larionova Katarina  0 FIN Rp:1449 Pts. 3,5
1 21 Garcia-Castany Musellas Gal La 1728 ESP 3,5 w 1 
2 23 Menzi Nezihe Ezgi 1723 TUR 6,5 s 0 
3 29 Zavgorodniaya Alena 1685 RUS 6,5 w 0 
4 7 Jacimovic Sara 1833 BIH 5 s 0 
5 73 Principi Carlotta 0 ITA 3 s ½ 
6 80 Thode Gilda 0 SUI 3,5 w ½ 
7 81 Tittarelli Elena 0 ITA 3 s 1 
8 39 Fuskova Martina 1507 CZE 4 w ½ 
9 28 Kakutia Ada 1686 GEO 4,5 s 0 

 Tumanova Irina  1558 FIN Rp:1510 Pts. 2,5
1 16 Makarenko Alexandra 1970 RUS 5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 0 0
2 72 Sadevich Rachel 0 ISR 5 s ½ 
3 74 Segerfelt Louise 0 SWE 4,5 w ½ 
4 6 Kabai Zsuzsanna 2062 HUN 5,5 s 1 0,08 0,92 0 0
5 34 Thoma Sophia 1830 NED 5,5 w ½ 0,17 0,33 0 0
6 17 Eid Maha 1964 FRA 5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 0 0
7 37 Ivekovic Tihana 1806 CRO 4,5 s 0 0,19 -0,19 0 0
8 30 Pohl Theresa 1852 GER 4 w 0 0,15 -0,15 0 0
9 65 Koselova Zuzana 0 SVK 4 s 0 

 Larionova Maria  0 FIN Rp:1387 Pts. 3
1 27 Sasmazel Burcu 1877 TUR 3 s 0 
2 49 Balzano Filli 1727 ITA 3 w 1 
3 37 Ivekovic Tihana 1806 CRO 4,5 s 0 
4 29 Fragkou Eleni 1865 GRE 6,5 w 0 
5 62 Hoare Amelia 0 ENG 4,5 s 0 
6 43 Roy Ali 1762 SCO 4 w 0 
7 60 Guerini Sara 0 ITA 3 s 0 
8 - bye -   - - - 1 
9 59 Fuschillo Maria 0 ITA 1,5 w 1 

 Uusitupa Erika  1691 FIN Rp:1940 Pts. 4,5
1 23 WFM Petrova Irina 1987 UKR 4,5 w 0 0,15 -0,15 15 -2,25
2 38 Messina Roberta 1900 ITA 5 s 1 0,23 0,77 15 11,55
3 35 Kessler Michaela 1913 AUT 6 w 0 0,22 -0,22 15 -3,3
4 48 Fransson Angelina 1844 SWE 5 s 1 0,3 0,7 15 10,5
5 31 Fur Katinka 1925 HUN 4 w 1 0,21 0,79 15 11,85
6 27 Bogdan Ekaterina 1943 BLR 5 s 1 0,19 0,81 15 12,15
7 9 Haast Anne 2158 NED 7 w 0 0,08 -0,08 15 -1,2
8 33 Warmelink Evie 1921 NED 5 s 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
9 43 Narva Triin 1865 EST 4,5 w ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr24962.aspx?lan=1
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